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Rank Acq Project Project Name Applicant(s) (a) Total Acres FCT (b) Match (c) Total (d) % FCT % Cumulative 
Type Number Score Grant Project Grant Match FCT Grant 

Award Cost Award Award 

Funded 

1 JNT 05-010-FF5 Capital Cascade Trail - Segment 4 City of Tallahassee 200.00 24.78 $980,000.00 $980,000.00 $1,960,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $980,000.00
2 PRE 05-014-FF5 Sleeping Turtles Preserve Sarasota County - The Nature Conservancy 195.00 207.45 $1,988,310.13 $2,430,156.83 $4,418,466.96 45.00% 55.00% $2,968,310.13
3 PRE 05-027-FF5 Gordon River Water Quality Park Collier County 185.00 49.81 $8,600,000.00 $10,664,623.00 $19,264,623.00 44.64% 55.36% $11,568,310.13
4 PRE 05-012-FF5 Lemon Bay Park Addition Sarasota County 180.00 11.50 $1,186,342.00 $1,449,973.00 $2,636,315.00 45.00% 55.00% $12,754,652.13
5 PPA 05-044-FF5 Cedar Point Preserve Phase II City of Jacksonville 175.00 193.00 $1,067,500.00 $1,067,500.00 $2,135,000.00 50.00% 100.00% $13,822,152.13
6 JNT 05-077-FF5 Wilson/Iamonia City of Tallahassee - Tallahassee Museum of Sc 170.00 105.04 $574,000.00 $861,000.00 $1,435,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $14,396,152.13
7 PRE 05-071-FF5 Old City Hall City of Lauderhill 165.00 1.00 $198,000.00 $242,000.00 $440,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $14,594,152.13
8 JNT 05-050-FF5 Green Cove Springs Nature Preserve City of Green Cove Springs 165.00 17.02 $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $2,625,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $17,219,152.13
9 JNT 05-018-FF5 Bay Preserve at Osprey Sarasota Conservation Foundation 165.00 4.38 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $23,819,152.13
10 PRE 05-017-FF5 Wall Springs Coastal Addition III Pinellas County 165.00 4.14 $435,900.00 $290,600.00 $726,500.00 60.00% 40.00% $24,255,052.13
11 RMB 05-039-FF5 Jones's Pier Indian River County 165.00 16.33 $3,633,750.00 $4,441,250.00 $8,075,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $27,888,802.13
12 RMB 05-042-FF5 C-100 / Bayfront Property (Haas) Village of Palmetto Bay 165.00 3.60 $2,719,150.00 $900,000.00 $3,619,150.00 75.00% 25.00% $30,607,952.13
13 PRE 05-041-FF5 Jones Swamp Wetland Preserve Escambia County 165.00 4.12 $40,963.43 $50,066.42 $91,029.85 45.00% 55.00% $30,648,915.56
14 RMB 05-024-FF5 Paynes Prairie Sweetwater Addition Alachua County 160.00 121.27 $4,560,000.00 $1,520,000.00 $6,080,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $35,208,915.56
15 PRE 05-032-FF5 Nease Beachfront Park St. Johns County 160.00 3.20 $911,028.75 $303,676.25 $1,214,705.00 75.00% 25.00% $36,119,944.31
16 PPA 05-008-FF5 Bok Sanctuary Project Green Horizon Land Trust 160.00 1,000.00 $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $42,619,944.31
17 PRE 05-002-FF5 North Fork Riverwalk Broward County - City of Fort Lauderdale 155.00 2.00 $103,912.13 $103,912.13 $207,824.26 50.00% 50.00% $42,723,856.44
18 JNT 05-073-FF5 Red and Sam's Leon County 155.00 14.31 $3,918,750.00 $1,306,250.00 $5,225,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $46,642,606.44
19 JNT 05-034-FF5 Beluthahatchee Park St. Johns County 155.00 4.10 $620,000.00 $930,000.00 $1,550,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $47,262,606.44
20 RMB 05-038-FF5 Russell Grove River Buffer Indian River County 155.00 46.46 $1,608,750.00 $1,966,250.00 $3,575,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $48,871,356.44
21 JNT 05-069-FF5 Hackberry Hammock St. Lucie County 155.00 232.00 $3,398,061.00 $5,288,189.00 $8,686,250.00 39.12% 60.88% $52,269,417.44
22 JNT 05-075-FF5 Timberlane Ravine Phase II City of Tallahassee 155.00 23.60 $186,200.00 $279,300.00 $465,500.00 40.00% 60.00% $52,455,617.44
23 PRE 05-028-FF5 Indian Lakes Natural Area Palm Beach County 151.00 604.82 $3,409,853.00 $3,409,853.00 $6,819,706.00 50.00% 50.00% $55,865,470.44
24 PRE 05-030-FF5 Max K. Rodes Park Brevard County 151.00 100.18 $1,097,802.00 $1,341,758.00 $2,439,560.00 45.00% 55.00% $56,963,272.44
25 PRE 05-067-FF5 City Hall Annex City of Lauderhill 151.00 1.50 $132,750.00 $162,250.00 $295,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $57,096,022.44
26 JNT 05-009-FF5 Green Turtle Hammock Islamorada, Village of Islands 150.00 8.70 $4,700,000.00 $0.00 $4,700,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $61,796,022.44
27 PRE 05-001-FF5 Hunters Manor Park City of Pompano Beach 150.00 9.50 $535,000.00 $535,000.00 $1,070,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $62,331,022.44
28 PRE 05-019-FF5 Inverrary Waterfront Park City of Lauderhill 150.00 3.04 $737,000.00 $737,000.00 $1,474,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $63,068,022.44
29 PRE 05-006-FF5 West Creek Pineland Passage Broward County 150.00 7.43 $1,114,542.00 $1,362,218.00 $2,476,760.00 45.00% 55.00% $64,182,564.44
30 PRE 05-055-FF5 Pioneer Park City of Deerfield Beach 150.00 1.00 $347,283.00 $520,925.00 $868,208.00 40.00% 60.00% $64,529,847.44
31 PRE 05-026-FF5 Hidden Harbour Manatee County 147.00 198.50 $9,649,637.25 $3,216,545.75 $12,866,183.00 75.00% 25.00% $74,179,484.69
32 RMB 05-011-FF5 St. Marks Headwaters (Booth Phase II) Leon County 146.00 160.52 $840,000.00 $560,000.00 $1,400,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $75,019,484.69
33 RMB 05-020-FF5 Bayshore Park Phase II Charlotte County 145.00 0.25 $374,925.00 $124,975.00 $499,900.00 75.00% 25.00% $75,394,409.69
34 RMB 05-048-FF5 Davie Farm Park Town of Davie 145.00 53.89 $5,870,025.00 $5,870,025.00 $11,740,050.00 50.00% 50.00% $81,264,434.69
35 JNT 05-005-FF5 High Springs Reservoir Park Alachua County - City of High Springs 145.00 15.16 $228,750.00 $76,250.00 $305,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $81,493,184.69
Contingent-Funded 

None $81,493,184.69
Non-Funded 

36 JNT 05-031-FF5 Eagle 66 City of Orlando 145.00 66.05 $6,600,000.00 $2,062,500.00 $8,233,500.00 75.00% 25.00% $88,093,184.69
37 PRE 05-021-FF5 Ponce Preserve Conservation Project - Phase I Town of Ponce Inlet 145.00 22.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $270,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $88,228,184.69
38 RMB 05-051-FF5 Anderson Stormwater Park In-holding Parcel City of Rockledge 145.00 10.00 $135,000.00 $165,000.00 $300,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $88,363,184.69
39 PRE 05-004-FF5 Sailboat Bend Preserve Broward County 140.00 1.26 $412,381.80 $504,022.20 $916,404.00 45.00% 55.00% $88,775,566.49
40 PPA 05-047-FF5 Markham Woods Acquisition Seminole County 140.00 4.90 $328,125.00 $109,375.00 $437,500.00 75.00% 25.00% $89,103,691.49
41 RMB 05-070-FF5 Pembroke Pines Preserve Annex City of Pembroke Pines 140.00 9.00 $592,970.00 $724,800.00 $1,317,770.00 45.00% 55.00% $89,696,661.49
42 PRE 05-029-FF5 Indian Riverside Park Expansion Martin County 140.00 3.98 $1,789,768.80 $2,187,495.20 $3,977,264.00 45.00% 55.00% $91,486,430.29
43 JNT 05-072-FF5 Delaplane Greenway Preserve Phase II Marine Resources Council 138.00 24.56 $1,512,000.00 $0.00 $1,512,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $92,998,430.29
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44 PRE 05-035-FF5 Shell Bluff Access Park Addition Flagler County 135.00 63.28 $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $94,048,430.29
45 PPA 05-079-FF5 Wacissa River Headwaters Jefferson County 135.00 43.31 $1,540,000.00 $0.00 $1,540,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $95,588,430.29
46 JNT 05-076-FF5 Gwyndale Ravine Leon County 135.00 26.00 $409,500.00 $500,500.00 $910,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $95,997,930.29
47 JNT 05-036-FF5 Dead Lake Conservation and Recreation Area Flagler County 130.00 21.72 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $98,297,930.29
48 JNT 05-068-FF5 Buck Creek Preserve Lemon Bay Conservancy 130.00 80.84 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $104,897,930.29
49 JNT 05-054-FF5 Dawnview Square City of Port Orange 130.00 6.00 $1,575,000.00 $1,575,000.00 $3,150,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $106,472,930.29
50 RMB 05-037-FF5 Turkey Creek Blueway/Greenway Phase II City of Palm Bay 125.00 10.96 $117,980.24 $107,019.76 $230,000.00 52.00% 48.00% $106,590,910.53
51 JNT 05-040-FF5 Hatchett Creek Park City of Venice 125.00 1.43 $636,187.00 $636,188.00 $1,272,375.00 50.00% 50.00% $107,227,097.53
52 RMB 05-049-FF5 Delaware Scrub Palm Beach County - Town of Jupiter 125.00 15.00 $3,542,500.00 $3,542,500.00 $7,085,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $110,769,597.53
53 PRE 05-059-FF5 Key Largo Skate Park Monroe County 125.00 1.01 $230,667.50 $230,667.50 $461,335.00 50.00% 50.00% $111,000,265.03
54 JNT 05-065-FF5 Esther Street Beachfront Park City of New Smyrna Beach 120.00 3.25 $6,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $8,000,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $117,000,265.03
55 PRE 05-016-FF5 Losner Park Expansion City of Homestead 120.00 0.50 $55,386.00 $67,694.00 $123,080.00 45.00% 55.00% $117,055,651.03
56 JNT 05-081-FF5 RB Hunt Maritime Hammock Preserve City of St. Augustine 120.00 2.91 $750,000.00 $250,000.00 $1,000,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $117,805,651.03
57 JNT 05-033-FF5 Oak Hill Preservation Park City of Oak Hill 115.00 3,210.00 $6,574,800.00 $0.00 $6,574,800.00 100.00% 0.00% $124,380,451.03
58 RMB 05-064-FF5 East Lauderhill Garden Park City of Lauderhill 115.00 1.50 $326,700.00 $399,300.00 $726,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $124,707,151.03
59 JNT 05-063-FF5 Milton Southern Riverwalk Park Expansion City of Milton 110.00 0.68 $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $124,957,151.03
60 RMB 05-045-FF5 YMCA Acquisition Project City of Daytona Beach 110.00 13.23 $559,350.00 $683,650.00 $1,243,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $125,516,501.03
61 PRE 05-043-FF5 Greenbriar Dog Park Village of Wellington 110.00 19.26 $993,150.00 $1,213,850.00 $2,207,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $126,509,651.03
62 JNT 05-025-FF5 Goose Bayou Marsh The Bay County Conservancy 105.00 276.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $129,009,651.03
63 RMB 05-057-FF5 Dodgertown 9-Hole Golf Course City of Vero Beach 105.00 37.60 $5,000,000.00 $5,050,000.00 $10,050,000.00 49.75% 50.25% $134,009,651.03
64 PRE 05-022-FF5 Van Smith Park Acquisition City of South Miami 105.00 0.76 $255,315.00 $312,051.00 $567,366.00 45.00% 55.00% $134,264,966.03
65 RMB 05-061-FF5 Beverly Beach Scenic Development Project I Town of Beverly Beach 95.00 0.70 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $1,200,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $134,864,966.03
66 JNT 05-056-FF5 Jetta Point Seminole County 95.00 4.09 $307,500.00 $102,500.00 $410,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $135,172,466.03
67 RMB 05-062-FF5 Beverly Beach Scenic Development Project II Town of Beverly Beach 85.00 9.50 $1,215,000.00 $0.00 $1,215,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $136,387,466.03
68 JNT 05-053-FF5 Waterfront Park Acquisition Town of Bay Harbor Islands 85.00 0.60 $2,525,000.00 $0.00 $2,525,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $138,912,466.03
69 JNT 05-052-FF5 Neighborhood Park Acquisition Town of Bay Harbor Islands 85.00 1.20 $4,125,000.00 $0.00 $4,125,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $143,037,466.03
70 JNT 05-013-FF5 Myakkahatchee Creek Tier II Project City of North Port 80.00 3.21 $399,750.00 $133,250.00 $533,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $143,437,216.03
71 JNT 05-023-FF5 Acquisition of YMCA Property City of South Miami 75.00 7.50 $1,175,000.00 $1,575,000.00 $2,750,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $144,612,216.03
72 RMB 05-074-FF5 Captain Francis Asbury Hendry House ExpansioCity of LaBelle 75.00 3.35 $100,959.31 $100,959.31 $201,918.62 50.00% 50.00% $144,713,175.34
73 JNT 05-082-FF5 Micanopy Recreation Facility Town of Micanopy 70.00 9.07 $120,000.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $144,833,175.34
74 PRE 05-046-FF5 Norwood Linear Park City of North Miami Beach 55.00 8.05 $1,615,237.50 $538,412.50 $2,153,650.00 75.00% 25.00% $146,448,412.84
75 JNT 05-066-FF5 The Kreyman Property City of Port Richey 40.00 19.75 $231,786.00 $0.00 $231,786.00 100.00% 0.00% $146,680,198.84
76 JNT 05-078-FF5 (INELIGIBLE) Indian River Lagoon ConservatiIndian River Land Trust, Inc. 0.00 110.70 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $153,280,198.84
77 RMB 05-015-FF5 (INELIGIBLE) Nehrling Gardens Education, HiThe Henry Nehrling Society, Inc. 0.00 5.99 $279,000.00 $341,000.00 $620,000.00 45.00% 55.00% $153,559,198.84

Totals 7,414.30 $153,559,198.84 $78,839,280.85

Withdrawn 

78 JNT 05-080-FF5 Phifer Flatwoods Alachua Conservation Trust w 680.40 w $0.00 $3,300,000.00 100.00% 0.00%
79 PRE 05-003-FF5 (WITHDRAWN) Riverside Park Broward County - City of Fort Lauderdale w 2.60 w $1,112,402.50 $2,022,550.00 45.00% 55.00%
80 JNT 05-007-FF5 (WITHDRAWN) Addition to Mala Compra OceFlagler County w 5.00 w $0.00 $2,625,000.00 100.00% 0.00%
 No funding status

81 JNT 05-060-FF5 (WITHDRAWN) Heathcote Botanical Park Pha St. Lucie County 0.00 45.73 $3,201,250.00 $3,201,250.00 $6,402,500.00 50.00% 50.00% $163,595,596.34
82 RMB 05-058-FF5 (WITHDRAWN) Northwest Regional Park City of Homestead 0.00 27.00 $3,871,875.00 $1,290,625.00 $5,162,500.00 75.00% 25.00% $167,467,471.34


